

PWDVA No.71/2023
Shruti Vs. Anirudha and others
Exh.5

This is an application for ex-parte interim relief under section 23 of the Protection of Women for Domestic Violence Act 2005 (for short 'the Protection Act').

2. Heard Smt. Wagh learned advocate for the applicant.
3. Perused the main application Exh.1, present application Exh.5 and affidavit of the said application.
4. On careful perusal of the matter it prima facie appears that the applicant has been subjected an act of Domestic Violence by the respondents. Considering the pleading of the application it appears just and necessary to grant interim ex-parte monitory relief to the applicant for her survival. Hence, the following order.

Order

1. Respondent no.1 Anirudha shall pay Rs.25,000/- per month as interim ex-parte monitory relief to the applicant from the date of this application till he appears, file his say and argue on this application.
2. Issue show cause notice against the respondents as to why the present application for interim relief should not be granted against them as prayed.

Pune.
Dt.30/10/2023

(S.G. Dubale)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Khadki,Pune.

