

**PWDVA No.71/2023**  
**Shruti Vs. Anirudha and others**  
**Exh.1**

It appears prima facie that the applicant has been subjected Domestic Violence by the respondents. Issue notices against the respondents.

2. Call Domestic Violence incident report if any from the Protection Officer.

Pune.  
Dt.30/10/2023

( S.G. Dubale)  
Judicial Magistrate First Class,  
Khadki,Pune.