

MHPU080014232023



PWDVA No. 71/2023

Shruti Aniruddha Sune Vs
Aniruddha Rameshpant Sune

**ORDER PASSED BELOW APPLICATION FILED ON 17/02/2025.
(Dated 20/08/2025)**

Read application. Perused the record. Today respondent has deposited an amount of Rs. 1,00,000/- (Rs One Lakh only). Under such circumstances, it would not be just and proper to issue arrest warrant against the respondent. Hence, this application is rejected.

Date : 20/08/2025

(Maimuna Sultana M.)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Khadki, Pune.