

MHPU080014232023

PWDVA Application 71/2023  
Shruti Vs. Aniruddha



**ORDER PASSED BELOW APPLICATION FOR DEPOSITING  
MAINTENANCE AMOUNT, DATED 20/08/2025.**

**(Dated 20/08/2025)**

Permission is granted to deposit an amount of Rs.  
1,00,000/- (Rs. One Lakh only) in the Court.

Date : 20/08/2025

(Maimuna Sultana M.)  
Judicial Magistrate First Class,  
Khadki, Pune.