

MHPU080014232023



PWDVA No. 71/2023  
Shruti Vs. Aniruddha

**Order passed on affidavit-in-chief filed by applicant.**  
**(Dated 07/01/2026)**

Read and record.

Date : 07/01/2026

(Maimuna Sultana M.)  
Judicial Magistrate First Class,  
Khadki, Pune.