

MHPU080014232023



PWDVA Application 71/2023
Shruti Vs. Aniruddha

ORDER PASSED ON EVIDENCE CLOSE PURSIS DATED 29/03/2026

Seen.

Date : 15/04/2026

(Maimuna Sultana M.)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Khadki, Pune.

MHPU080014232023



PWDVA Application 71/2023
Shruti Vs. Aniruddha

ORDER PASSED BELOW EXH. 1

In view of evidence close pursis, evidence of applicant is closed.

Date : 15/04/2026

(Maimuna Sultana M.)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Khadki, Pune.

MHPU080014232023

PWDVA Application 71/2023
Shruti Vs. Aniruddha



**ORDER PASSED ON APPLICATION FOR DEPOSITING MAINTENANCE
AMOUNT.**

(Dated 15/04/2026)

Read application. The applicant is not present before this court. Therefore, the respondent is directed to deposit an amount of Rs. 3,10,000/- (Rs. Three Lakh Ten Thousand only) in the court.

Date : 15/04/2026

(Maimuna Sultana M.)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Khadki, Pune.

MHPU080014232023

PWDVA Application 71/2023
Shruti Vs. Aniruddha



ORDER PASSED ON APPLICATION FOR ADJOURNMENT
(Dated 15/04/2026)

Other side to say.

Date : 15/04/2026

(Maimuna Sultana M.)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Khadki, Pune.

MHPU080014232023

PWDVA Application 71/2023
Shruti Vs. Aniruddha



ORDER PASSED ON APPLICATION FOR ADJOURNMENT
(Dated 15/04/2026)

Read application. No say filed. Perused the record.
Considering the reason time granted till next date.

Date : 15/04/2026

(Maimuna Sultana M.)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Khadki, Pune.