

MHPU080014232023



PWDVA No. 71/2023
Shruti Vs. Anirudda

**ORDER PASSED ON APPLICATION FOR ADJOURNMENT FILED BY
RESPONDENT**

(DATED 21/07/2026)

Other side to say.

Date : 21/07/2026

(Maimuna Sultana M.)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Khadki, Pune.

MHPU080014232023

PWDVA No. 71/2023

Shruti Vs. Anirudda



ORDER PASSED ON APPLICATION UNDER SECTION 125 (3) OF
CR.P.C. FILED BY APPLICANT, DATED 10/06/2026

(DATED 21/07/2026)

Other side to say.

Date : 21/07/2026

(Maimuna Sultana M.)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Khadki, Pune.

MHPU080014232023



PWDVA No. 71/2023
Shruti Vs. Anirudda

ORDER PASSED ON APPLICATION FOR STRIKE OFF DEFENCE
DATED 10/06/2026

(DATED 21/07/2026)

Other side to say.

Date : 21/07/2026

(Maimuna Sultana M.)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Khadki, Pune.

MHPU080014232023

PWDVA No. 71/2023
Shruti Vs. Anirudda



**ORDER PASSED ON APPLICATION FOR ADJOURNMENT FILED BY
RESPONDENT**

(DATED 21/07/2026)

Read application. No say is filed till 04.30 p.m.
Considering the reasons, time is granted till next date with a
direction that respondent shall file evidence of affidavit till next date
without fail.

Date : 21/07/2026

(Maimuna Sultana M.)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Khadki, Pune.